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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 18,643 West College Scotland 20-21 Performance Indicators

Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

15-16 Full Time 2,699 443 1,098 4,240

16-17 Full Time 3,173 406 1,041 4,620

17-18 Full Time 3,045 394 963 4,402

18-19 Full Time 2,953 457 936 4,346

19-20 Full Time 2,867 560 866 4,293

20-21 Full Time 2,426 383 826 3,635

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

15-16 4,240                                              63.7% 10.4% 25.9% 4,240

16-17 4,620                                              68.7% 8.8% 22.5% 4,620

17-18 4,402                                              69.2% 9.0% 21.9% 4,402

18-19 4,346                                              67.9% 10.5% 21.5% 4,346

19-20 4,293                                              66.8% 13.0% 20.2% 4,293

20-21 3,635                                              66.7% 10.5% 22.7% 3,635

0.588845356

Chart 2a. Outcome Totals for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

18-19 Total Part-Time FE 9,574 1,966 1,038 12,578

19-20 Total Part-Time FE 8,941 1,788 936 11,665

20-21 Total Part-Time FE 8,459 2,162 1,476 12,097

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

18-19 12,578                                            76.1% 15.6% 8.3% 12,578

19-20 11,665                                            76.6% 15.3% 8.0% 11,665

20-21 12,097                                            69.9% 17.9% 12.2% 12,097
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Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)
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Chart 2b. Outcome Breakdown for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

18-19 under 10 hours   1,386 2 6 1,394

10 up to 40 hours 863 98 26 987

40 up to 80 hours 2,102 335 212 2,649

80 up to 160 hours 2,172 441 143 2,756

160 up to 320 hours 2,151 879 500 3,530

320 hours up to FT 900 211 151 1,262

19-20 under 10 hours   747 3 750

10 up to 40 hours 782 67 16 865

40 up to 80 hours 1,885 523 229 2,637

80 up to 160 hours 2,303 257 178 2,738

160 up to 320 hours 2,300 605 395 3,300

320 hours up to FT 924 333 118 1,375

20-21 under 10 hours   989 65 2 1,056

10 up to 40 hours 652 46 698

40 up to 80 hours 797 223 123 1,143

80 up to 160 hours 2,587 670 353 3,610

160 up to 320 hours 2,443 984 828 4,255

320 hours up to FT 991 174 170 1,335

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

18-19 under 10 hours    1,394 99.4% 0.1% 0.4%

10 up to 40 hours  987 87.4% 9.9% 2.6%

40 up to 80 hours  2,649 79.4% 12.6% 8.0%

80 up to 160 hours  2,756 78.8% 16.0% 5.2%

160 up to 320 hours  3,530 60.9% 24.9% 14.2%

320 hours up to FT  1,262 71.3% 16.7% 12.0%

19-20 under 10 hours     750 99.6% 0.4%

10 up to 40 hours  865 90.4% 7.7% 1.8%

40 up to 80 hours  2,637 71.5% 19.8% 8.7%

80 up to 160 hours  2,738 84.1% 9.4% 6.5%

160 up to 320 hours  3,300 69.7% 18.3% 12.0%

320 hours up to FT  1,375 67.2% 24.2% 8.6%

20-21 under 10 hours     1,056 93.7% 6.2% 0.2%

10 up to 40 hours  698 93.4% 6.6%

40 up to 80 hours  1,143 69.7% 19.5% 10.8%

80 up to 160 hours  3,610 71.7% 18.6% 9.8%

160 up to 320 hours  4,255 57.4% 23.1% 19.5%

320 hours up to FT  1,335 74.2% 13.0% 12.7%
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 3. Achievement for FE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 888 59.3%

Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 162 10.8%

Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 221 14.8%

Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 183 12.2%

Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 44 2.9%

1,498 100%

Chart 4. Outcomes for HE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

15-16 Full Time 1,817 360 603 2,780

16-17 Full Time 1,849 368 476 2,693

17-18 Full Time 1,912 314 531 2,757

18-19 Full Time 1,713 408 519 2,640

19-20 Full Time 1,642 308 427 2,377

20-21 Full Time 1,480 322 402 2,204

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

15-16 2,780                                              65.4% 12.9% 21.7% 2,780

16-17 2,693                                              68.7% 13.7% 17.7% 2,693

17-18 2,757                                              69.4% 11.4% 19.3% 2,757

18-19 2,640                                              64.9% 15.5% 19.7% 2,640

19-20 2,377                                              69.1% 13.0% 18.0% 2,377

20-21 2,204                                              67.2% 14.6% 18.2% 2,204
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not 

achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

18-19 Total Part-Time HE 494 69 52 615

19-20 Total Part-Time HE 418 111 42 571

20-21 Total Part-Time HE 603 81 23 707

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

18-19 615                                                 80.3% 11.2% 8.5% 615

19-20 571                                                 73.2% 19.4% 7.4% 571

20-21 707                                                 85.3% 11.5% 3.3% 707

Chart 5b. Outcome Breakdown for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

18-19 10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 104 19 6 129

80 up to 160 hours 121 19 12 152

160 up to 320 hours 151 19 27 197

320 hours up to FT 118 12 7 137

19-20 10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 83 21 104

80 up to 160 hours 118 36 12 166

160 up to 320 hours 112 45 16 173

320 hours up to FT 105 9 14 128

20-21 10 up to 40 hours 137 19 156

20-21 40 up to 80 hours 85 12 97

20-21 80 up to 160 hours 134 32 6 172

20-21 160 up to 320 hours 136 14 7 157

20-21 320 hours up to FT 111 4 10 125

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

18-19 10 up to 40 hours  00

40 up to 80 hours  129 80.6% 14.7% 4.7%

80 up to 160 hours  152 79.6% 12.5% 7.9%

160 up to 320 hours  197 76.6% 9.6% 13.7%

320 hours up to FT  137 86.1% 8.8% 5.1%

19-20 10 up to 40 hours  00

40 up to 80 hours  104 79.8% 20.2%

80 up to 160 hours  166 71.1% 21.7% 7.2%

160 up to 320 hours  173 64.7% 26.0% 9.2%

320 hours up to FT  128 82.0% 7.0% 10.9%

20-21 10 up to 40 hours  156 87.8% 12.2%

40 up to 80 hours  97 87.6% 12.4%

80 up to 160 hours  172 77.9% 18.6% 3.5%

160 up to 320 hours  157 86.6% 8.9% 4.5%

320 hours up to FT  125 88.8% 3.2% 8.0%
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time) % Completed Successful

% Partial Success

% WithdrawalYear & Students
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 6. Achievement for HE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 21 6.2%

Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 138 40.9%

Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 107 31.8%

Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 46 13.6%

Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 25 7.4%

337 100%

Chart 7. Outcomes by age group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

under 18 1,099 335 417 1,851

18-20 year olds 2,022 437 527 2,986

21-24 year olds 1,156 279 292 1,727

25-40 year olds 2,310 559 705 3,574

41 and Over 1,000 271 302 1,573

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

under 18     1,851 59.4% 18.1% 22.5%

18-20 year olds     2,986 67.7% 14.6% 17.6%

21-24 year olds     1,727 66.9% 16.2% 16.9%

25-40 year olds     3,574 64.6% 15.6% 19.7%

41 and Over      1,573 63.6% 17.2% 19.2%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did 

not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 8. FE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 69.4% 179 63 16 258

Special Programmes 75.5% 367 51 68 486

Social subjects 60.1% 205 56 80 341

Science 60.8% 203 82 49 334

Performing arts 63.6% 82 18 29 129

Nautical studies 96.8% 60 2 62

Media 70.8% 376 47 108 531

Languages and ESOL 78.7% 380 21 82 483

Land-based industries

Hospitality and tourism 55.1% 184 42 108 334

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 46.1% 269 102 213 584

Engineering 81.3% 911 91 119 1,121

Education and training 45.5% 5 6 11

Construction 82.5% 467 46 53 566

Computing and ICT 48.4% 155 84 81 320

Care 56.3% 1,573 604 617 2,794

Business, Management and Administration 50.9% 392 218 160 770

Art and design 51.5% 52 14 35 101

Raw Chart 8 by Percentage

7                                                                                  #REF! 69.4% 24.4% 6.2%

5                                                                                  #REF! 75.5% 10.5% 14.0%

10                                                                               #REF! 60.1% 16.4% 23.5%

9                                                                                  #REF! 60.8% 24.6% 14.7%

8                                                                                  #REF! 63.6% 14.0% 22.5%

1                                                                                  #REF! 96.8% 3.2%

6                                                                                  #REF! 70.8% 8.9% 20.3%

4                                                                                  #REF! 78.7% 4.3% 17.0%

#REF!

12                                                                               #REF! 55.1% 12.6% 32.3%

16                                                                               #REF! 46.1% 17.5% 36.5%

3                                                                                  #REF! 81.3% 8.1% 10.6%

17                                                                               #REF! 45.5% 54.5%

2                                                                                  #REF! 82.5% 8.1% 9.4%

15                                                                               #REF! 48.4% 26.3% 25.3%

11                                                                               #REF! 56.3% 21.6% 22.1%

14                                                                               #REF! 50.9% 28.3% 20.8%

13                                                                               #REF! 51.5% 13.9% 34.7%

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Nautical studies  62 96.8% 3.2% 1

Construction  566 82.5% 8.1% 9.4% 2

Engineering  1,121 81.3% 8.1% 10.6% 3

Languages and ESOL  483 78.7% 4.3% 17.0% 4

Special Programmes  486 75.5% 10.5% 14.0% 5

Media  531 70.8% 8.9% 20.3% 6

Sport and Leisure  258 69.4% 24.4% 6.2% 7

Performing arts  129 63.6% 14.0% 22.5% 8

Science  334 60.8% 24.6% 14.7% 9

Social subjects  341 60.1% 16.4% 23.5% 10

Care  2,794 56.3% 21.6% 22.1% 11

Hospitality and tourism  334 55.1% 12.6% 32.3% 12

Art and design  101 51.5% 13.9% 34.7% 13

Business, Management and Administration  770 50.9% 28.3% 20.8% 14

Computing and ICT  320 48.4% 26.3% 25.3% 15

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  584 46.1% 17.5% 36.5% 16

Education and training  11 45.5% 54.5% 17
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Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 76.0% 127 17 23 167

Special Programmes

Social subjects 65.3% 109 24 34 167

Science 95.7% 45 2 47

Performing arts 80.2% 264 23 42 329

Nautical studies 90.0% 9 1 10

Media 58.1% 100 42 30 172

Languages and ESOL

Land-based industries

Hospitality and tourism 61.4% 43 13 14 70

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 67.7% 153 21 52 226

Engineering 70.2% 120 16 35 171

Education and training

Construction 81.3% 26 5 1 32

Computing and ICT 58.1% 193 99 40 332

Care 77.0% 281 19 65 365

Business, Management and Administration 63.4% 177 40 62 279

Art and design 67.2% 80 18 21 119

Raw Chart 9 by Percentage

% Completed Successful % Partial Success Withdrawal

6 #REF! 76.0% 10.2% 13.8%

#REF!

10 #REF! 65.3% 14.4% 20.4%

1 #REF! 95.7% 4.3%

4 #REF! 80.2% 7.0% 12.8%

2 #REF! 90.0% 10.0%

13 #REF! 58.1% 24.4% 17.4%

#REF!

#REF!

12 #REF! 61.4% 18.6% 20.0%

8 #REF! 67.7% 9.3% 23.0%

7 #REF! 70.2% 9.4% 20.5%

#REF!

3 #REF! 81.3% 15.6% 3.1%

14 #REF! 58.1% 29.8% 12.0%

5 #REF! 77.0% 5.2% 17.8%

11 #REF! 63.4% 14.3% 22.2%

9 #REF! 67.2% 15.1% 17.6%

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Science  47 95.7% 4.3% 1

Nautical studies  10 90.0% 10.0% 2

Construction  32 81.3% 15.6% 3.1% 3

Performing arts  329 80.2% 7.0% 12.8% 4

Care  365 77.0% 5.2% 17.8% 5

Sport and Leisure  167 76.0% 10.2% 13.8% 6

Engineering  171 70.2% 9.4% 20.5% 7

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  226 67.7% 9.3% 23.0% 8

Art and design  119 67.2% 15.1% 17.6% 9

Social subjects  167 65.3% 14.4% 20.4% 10

Business, Management and Administration  279 63.4% 14.3% 22.2% 11

Hospitality and tourism  70 61.4% 18.6% 20.0% 12

Media  172 58.1% 24.4% 17.4% 13

Computing and ICT  332 58.1% 29.8% 12.0% 14
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Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful

% Partial Success

% WithdrawalSubjects & Students
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

FE Females 3,333 1,019 1,250 5,602

FE Males 2,505 509 565 3,579

HE Females 1,031 132 235 1,398

HE Males 684 206 183 1,073

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

FE Females     5,602 59.5% 18.2% 22.3%

FE Males     3,579 70.0% 14.2% 15.8%

HE Females     1,398 73.7% 9.4% 16.8%

HE Males     1,073 63.7% 19.2% 17.1%

Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed 

Successful
Partial Success Withdrawal Total

All enrolments over 160 hours 7,587 1,881 2,243 11,711

10% Most deprived postcode areas 1,663 454 625 2,742

20% Most deprived postcode areas 2,943 819 1,059 4,821

Fees paid by employer 1,061 65 31 1,157

Ethnic minority 468 80 112 660

Disability 1,685 514 593 2,792

Year of study greater than first year 1,049 127 91 1,267

Care Experienced 453 181 208 842

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

All enrolments over 160 hours  11,711 64.8% 16.1% 19.2%

10% Most deprived postcode areas  2,742 60.6% 16.6% 22.8%

20% Most deprived postcode areas  4,821 61.0% 17.0% 22.0%

Fees paid by employer  1,157 91.7% 5.6% 2.7%

Ethnic minority  660 70.9% 12.1% 17.0%

Disability  2,792 60.4% 18.4% 21.2%

Year of study greater than first year  1,267 82.8% 10.0% 7.2%

Care Experienced  842 53.8% 21.5% 24.7%
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Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

Credits/WSUMs Year Percentage

WSUMs achieved 164,528                                          

18-19 WSUM target 164,223                                          18-19 100.19%

Credits achieved 164,597                                          

19-20  Credits target 164,119                                          19-20 100.29%

Credits achieved 159,706                                          

20-21  Credits target 161,454                                          20-21 98.92%

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification

Permanent full-time teaching 

staff

Number with a 

Teaching 

Qualification

Year Percentage

18-19 262 224 18-19 85.5%

19-20 259 229 19-20 88.4%

20-21 259 211 20-21 81.5%

100.19%

100.29%

98.92%

98.00% 98.50% 99.00% 99.50% 100.00% 100.50%

18-19

19-20

20-21
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